OFFICE OF THE
SENIOR VP & EXECUTIVE VICE CHANCELLOR

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
OFFICE OF THE DEAN COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

DEAN, M10, #089198, 1.00

Position Organization Chart

Chart I

SECRETARY III, SR16, #35033 1.00

ASSOCIATE SPECIALIST, S-4, #082071 1.00

UH ED. SPEC. II, PO6, 081388 1.00

3.00
ASSOCIATE DEAN, M08-M, #089260M, .50 EIGHT DEPARTMENTS ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER VI, P13, #080828, 1.00
' Charts II-A through II-H ADMIN OFFICER III, PO7, #081228 1.00

PERSONNEL CLERK V, SR13, {19018, 1.00
PERSONNEL CLERK IV, SR11, #39227,__1,00

American Studies 4.00
Art

History

Music

Philosophy
Religion

Speech

Theatre and Dance

General Funds 8.50

CHART UPDATED
oare JUL 1 1997




OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWATII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

UNIVERSITY OF HAWATI AT MANQA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

DEPARTMENT OF AMERICAN STUDIES
CQOLIEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANTTIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-A

CHAIR (appointed from faculty positions)
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #07787 1.00

CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #22482 .50

FACULTY POSITIONS:

Full Time: #082030, 082091, 082176, 082524, 082739,

082907, 083461, 083528, 083812, 084596,

088499 11.00
Part Time: #082255 (0.50) .50

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS: #oeéloe, #082245* 1.00 @HART UPDATED )
JuL 1 1997

14.00

DATE

*Formerly Pos. #088171 (HRIS). General Funds 14.00

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWAIIL
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA

COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF ART COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-B
CHAIR AND ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #11068 1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK II, SR-8, #47617 1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #14366 1.00
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST II, PO6, #080499, 080523, 080667, 080726,

081319 5.00
UH MACHINIST I, PO4, #081041 1.00

FACULTY POSITIONS
Full Time: #082054, 082142, 082187, 082275, 082445, 082501,
082572, 082583, 082584, 082616, 082746, 082886, 082995,
083222, 083230, 083280, 083315, 083323, 083436, 083588,
083752, 083956, 084050, 084093, 084232, 084401, 084464,
084568 28.00

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #082251* . .50

CHART UPDATED

{Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082136, .50--Temporary Allocation)

*formerly pos #088494 (HRIS). General Funds 37.50

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY CHART II-C

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #12852 1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #17301 1.00
ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)
SECRETARY I, SR-12, #15261 1.00
DIRECTOR OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS PROGRAM (Appointed from faculty positions)
SECRETARY I, SR-12, #21277 1.00

FACULTY POSITIONS
Full Time: #082025 (.50)*, 082147, 082153, 082164, 082241**, 082370,
082428, 082446, 082475, 082612, 083106, 083155,
083316, 083318, 083322, 083328, 083330, 083415 (.50)*,
083501, 083568, 083576, 083591, 083754,
083989, 084132, 084155, 084215, 084241, 084333,
084415, 084432, 084461, 084524, 084794, 084839 34.00

Part Time: " #082242 (0.50), 082255 (0.50), 083676 (-0-)* 1.00

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #085014, 088007, 088026, 088030, 088056 (0.25), CHA\I;RUTL mle[Dl@TED
A It

088079, 088080, 088120, 088152, 088242, 088297,
088323, 088329, 088342, 088374, 088456, 088507, DATE
088543, 088547, 088555, 088595, 088598, 088617 11.25

(Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082123, .50--Temporary Allocation)

General Funds 50.25
*]1 .50 positions not filled to cover shortfall

*+Pos. 082241 increased from .50 FTE to 1.00 (.50 transferred from General Sciences to History)

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC Position Organization Chart

Chart II-D

CHAIR AND ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty position)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #11959 1.00
CLERK-STENO II, SR-09, #50079* 1.00
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST I, PO3, #080866 (0.50) .50
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST I, PO3, #080381, 81965 2.00

FACULTY. POSITIONS
Full Time: #082213, 082316, 082438, 082752, 082818, 082836,
082948, 083048, 083284, 083361, 083454, 083463,
083686, 084056, 084061, 084156, 084279, 084295,
084387, 084406, 084442, 084635, 85088** 23.00

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS $#088019, 088136, 088166, 088237, 088265, 088283,

088445, 088603, 088629 4.50
a0 | CHART UPD@};ED
_ DATE
*formerly pos. #15345 (inadvertently abolished by DPS)
**formerly pos. #84385 (SHAPS). General Funds 32.00

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Position Organization Chart

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

#12857

SECRETARY II, SR-14,

CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #15263

CLERK TYPIST III, SR-10, #12357
ASSISTANT SPECIALIST, S4, #082014

FACULTY POSITIONS

Full Time: #082156, 082325, 082350, 082437, 082474,
082558, 082769, 082877, 083135, 083165,
- 083663, 084419
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088184, 088213, 088388, 088487

(Note: Not included, GA Pos #082132, .50--Temporary Allocation)

Chart II-E

.50

082533,
083554,
14.00

2.00

19.50

CHART UPDATED
oare_ JUL 1 1997

General Funds 19.50

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGION
Chart II-F

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #15012 1.00
FACULTY POSITIONS
Full Time: #082065, 082203, 082205, 082340, 082459, 084089,
084119, 084168 8.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088084, 088093, 088282, 088556 2.00

woe | CHART UPDATED
pate JUL 1 1997

General Funds 11.00

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

DEPARTMENT OF SPEECH

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #06732
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #35122

FACULTY POSITIONS

Full Time: #082158, 082237, 082284, 082375,
082667, 083079, 083250, 083777,

084859

(Note: Not included, GA Pos #082119, .50--Temporary Allocation)

13.00

15.00

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-G

CHART UPDATED

pare__JUL 1 1997

General Funds 15.00

June 30, 1997



OFFICE OF THE DEAN

DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE AND DANCE

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #13647

UH THEATRE MANAGER, PO7, #080119

UH TﬁEATRE TECHNICIAN, PO7, #080700, 081269

DIRECTOR OF DANCE PROGRAM (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY I, SR-12, #19027

FACULTY. POSITIONS
Full Time: #082110, 082161,
082640, 083010,
083519, 084095,

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088000, 088051,
088211, 088246,

082227,
083026,
084434,

088052,
088324,

082234,
083252,
084574,

088053,
088525

082290,
083337,
084678

088127,

(Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082117, .50--Temporary Allocation)

082302,
083439,

088207,

17.

5.

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00

27.

00

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-H

CHART UPDATED
JuLt 991 -

DATE,

)

—

: P
General Funds 27.00

June 30,

. ewanme BRI

1997



