

General Funds

CHART UPDATED

ATTE JUL 1 1997

DEPARTMENT OF AMERICAN ST	UDIES
CHAIR (appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #07787	1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #22482	.50
FACULTY POSITIONS:	000504 000700
Full Time: #082030, 082091, 082176, 082907, 083461, 083528,	083812, 084596,
088499	11.00
Part Time: #082255 (0.50)	.50
	1.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS: #088108, #082245*	1.00
	14.00
·	

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-A

CHART UPDATED )
DATE\_ JUL 1 1997

\*Formerly Pos. #088171 (HRIS).

General Funds

14.00

CHAIR AND ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #11068	1.00
ACCOUNT CLERK II, SR-8, #47617	1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #14366	1.00
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST II, PO6, #080499, 080523, 080667, 080726, 081319	5.00
UH MACHINIST I, PO4, #081041	1.00
FACULTY POSITIONS	
Full Time: #082054, 082142, 082187, 082275, 082445, 082501, 082572, 082583, 082584, 082616, 082746, 082886, 082995, 083222, 083230, 083280, 083315, 083323, 083436, 083588, 083752, 083956, 084050, 084093, 084232, 084401, 084464, 084568	28.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #082251*	. 50
(Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082136, .50Temporary Allocation)	37.50

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-B

CHART UPDATED
DATE\_ JUL 1 1997

\*formerly pos #088494 (HRIS).

General Funds 37.50

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY	
CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #12852	1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #17301	1.00
ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY I, SR-12, #15261	1.00
DIRECTOR OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS PROGRAM (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY I, SR-12, #21277	1.00
FACULTY POSITIONS	
Full Time: #082025 (.50)*, 082147, 082153, 082164, 082241**, 082370	34.00
Part Time: #082242 (0.50), 082255 (0.50), 083676 (-0-)*	1.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #085014, 088007, 088026, 088030, 088056 (0.25),	11.25
(Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082123, .50Temporary Allocation)	50.25

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

CHART II-C

CHART UPDATED
JUL 1 1997

General Funds 50.25

<sup>\*1.50</sup> positions not filled to cover shortfall

<sup>\*\*</sup>Pos. 082241 increased from .50 FTE to 1.00 (.50 transferred from General Sciences to History)

STATE OF HAWAII UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-D

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC	
CHAIR AND ASSOCIATE CHAIR (Appointed from faculty position)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #11959	1.00
CLERK-STENO II, SR-09, #50079*	1.00
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST I, PO3, #080866 (0.50)	.50
UH EDUCATIONAL SPECIALIST I, PO3, #080381, 81965	2.00
FACULTY POSITIONS	
Full Time: #082213, 082316, 082438, 082752, 082818, 082836, 082948, 083048, 083284, 083361, 083454, 083463, 083686, 084056, 084061, 084156, 084279, 084295, 084387, 084406, 084442, 084635, 85088**	23.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088019, 088136, 088166, 088237, 088265, 088283, 088445, 088603, 088629	4.50
	32.00

\*formerly pos. #15345 (inadvertently abolished by DPS)
\*\*formerly pos. #84385 (SHAPS).

General Funds 32.00

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-E

DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY	
-	
CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #12857	1.00
CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #15263	1.00
CLERK TYPIST III, SR-10, #12357	. 50
ASSISTANT SPECIALIST, S4, #082014	1.00
FACULTY POSITIONS Full Time: #082156, 082325, 082350, 082437, 082474, 082533 082558, 082769, 082877, 083135, 083165, 083554 - 083663, 084419	14.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088184, 088213, 088388, 088487	2.00 ——— 19.50

CHART UPDATED

DATE

JUL 1 1997

General Funds

19.50

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-F

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGION

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #15012

1.00

FACULTY POSITIONS

Full Time:

#082065, 082203, 082205, 082340, 082459, 084089,

084119, 084168

8.00

GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088084, 088093, 088282, 088556

2.00

11.00

CHART UPDATED

General Funds

11.00

DEPARTMENT OF SPEECH

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)

SECRETARY II, SR-14, #06732

1.00

CLERK STENO II, SR-09, #35122

1.00

FACULTY POSITIONS

Full Time:

#082158, 082237, 082284, 082375, 082504, 082596,

082667, 083079, 083250, 083777, 083854, 084579, 084859

13.00

15.00

(Note: Not included, GA Pos #082119, .50--Temporary Allocation)

CHART UPDATED

STATE OF HAWAII UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-G

General Funds 15.00

DEPARTMENT OF THEATRE AND DANCE

STATE OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
COLLEGES OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES

Position Organization Chart

Chart II-H

CHAIR (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY II, SR-14, #13647	1.00
UH THEATRE MANAGER, PO7, #080119	1.00
UH THEATRE TECHNICIAN, PO7, #080700, 081269	2.00
DIRECTOR OF DANCE PROGRAM (Appointed from faculty positions)	
SECRETARY I, SR-12, #19027	1.00
FACULTY POSITIONS	
Full Time: #082110, 082161, 082227, 082234, 082290, 082302, 082640, 083010, 083026, 083252, 083337, 083439, 083519, 084095, 084434, 084574, 084678	17.00
GRADUATE ASSISTANTS #088000, 088051, 088052, 088053, 088127, 088207, 088211,088246, 088324, 088525	5.00
	27.00

(Note: Not included, GA Pos. #082117, .50--Temporary Allocation)

CHART UPDATED
JUL 1 1997

General Funds 27.00